enable the City to acquire property at 6150 West 7800 South in West Jordan City 

for future major arterial improvement; and 

WHEREAS, the County and the City now desire to enter into the 

interlocal cooperation agreement attached hereto as ATTACHMENT A (the 

“Interlocal Agreement”) providing for the transfer of Two Hundred and Twenty 

Thousand Dollars and no Cents ($220,000.00) of Corridor Preservation Funds to the 

City to be used by the City as described in the Interlocal Agreement and in 

accordance with Section 72-2-117.5 of the Utah Transportation Code;

RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the County